195000000574

HARRY H. SCHOENNAGEL 4268 25TH AVENUE SOUTHWEST NAPLES, FLORIDA 33999.7020 PHONE: 941.455.2547

July 21, 1995

Dopartment of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company, Affidavit of Membership and Contributions, and Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office for Imagine That Productions, L.C.

Also enclosed is a check for \$285.00 for the Articles of Organization Filing Fee and the Designation of Registered Agent Filing Fee.

Please call me at 941.455.2547 if you have any questions or comments.

Sinderet

-07/26/95--01076--002 \*\*\*\*285.00 \*\*\*\*285.00

Harry H. Schoennagel

HHS/rmn Enclosures:

Smp /27/95



### FILED

95 JUL 26 PH 3: 54

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA

#### ARTICLE I- Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

5

#### **IMAGINE THAT PRODUCTIONS, L. C.**

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### 4268 25th Avenue Southwest Naples, Florida 33999.7020

#### **ARTICLE III - Duration:**

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

#### Perpetual

#### **ARTICLE IV - Management:**

The Limited Liability Company is to managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

[X] The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

Harry H. Schoennagel 4268 25th Avenue Southwest Naples, Florida 33999

Mark M. Schoennagel 4268 25th Avenue Southwest Naples, Florida 33999

Ralph W. Schoennagel 7441 Wayne Avenue Apartment 11N Miami Beach, Florida 33141

#### **ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:**

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

A new member, who shall have the same rights and privileges as all existing members, unless at that time that a new member is to be admitted a 100% vote of all current members decides to, in writing, either expand or contract those rights and privileges, can be admitted only by a 100% vote, in writing, of all current members. A new member shall have an interest in the company equal to a ratio the numerator of which is the capital contribution of the new member and the denominator of which is the total capital contributions of all members.

#### **ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:**

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company shall be:

The remaining members have the right to continue, or dissolve, the Limited Liability Company, provided there is a 100% vote to do so, of all continuing/surviving members.

#### **AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS**

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of **IMAGINE THAT PRODUCTIONS, L.C.** deposes and says:

1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members.

2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is **\$20,100.00**.

3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by members(s) is \$80,114.85. A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto. (See Attachment A)

4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by members(s) is \$100,214.85. This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

Harry-Schoenhagel

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member, (In accordance with section AM, 408(3), Forder Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated berein are true.)



FILING FEE: \$250 for Articles of Organization and Affidavit

#### ATTACHMENT A MEMBER CONTRIBUTED PROPERTY - EQUIPMENT LISTING

- Silicon Graphics Indigo 2 extreme computer workstation
- PowerUser external 1 glgabyte hardrive
- Wacom graphics tablet
- Apple Macintosh Centris 650
- Radius Pivot monitor
- Hewlett-Packard Scanjet He
- Gateway 2000 P5-66 computer system
- Gateway 2000 P5-90 computer system
- DTK 486-66 computer system
- Calcomp graphics tablet
- Goldstar 3DO multimedia player
- Sony STR-AV1070 receiver\amplifier
- Sony CDP-C435 compact disk player
- Toshiba video monitor
- Sharp Hi8 video camera
- Panasonic AG-1830 Super VHS HiFi VTR
- Sony SLO-420 Beta VTR
- JVC TDX-321 cassette deck
- Klipsch studio monitors
- Various pieces of computer hardware
- · Various pieces of computer software

### FILED

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF CENTRED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE JUL 26 PH 3: 54

TALEARA SEE STATE

FURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

#### **IMAGINE THAT PRODUCTIONS, L.C.**

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Harry H. Schoennagel 4268 25th Avenue Southwest Naples, Florida 33999.7020

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

puaget

<u>ZI July 95</u> (fate)

FILING FEE: \$35 for Designation of Registered Agent

		: Feea	after M	ay 1,	will be	\$263	.75		••	PPRO AND	<u>ַ</u>			
LIM			Y AR	FLOR	DA DEPART		TATE	ן ר	00X 1111	5 ILC	U 			
	ANNUAL RE			)	Sandra B Secretary	of State			996 JUL	31,	M 8: (	03		
		-	VILLET.		SION OF CC		NS		ECRET, LLAHA	ARY DI	FSTAT	Έ		
	NG FEE	Annual Report Chock Pay	1\$100.00 + \$13	6.75 Corpo	rating Supple	nanial Pas				SOLE,	FLORI	DĄ		
1 Na	ume and Mailing Adde Limited Liability Come		CUME		050000	NI OF SI								
	,					00574								
IMAGINE THAT PRODUCTIONS, L.C. 4268 25TH AVENUE SOUTHWEST NAPLES FL 33999-7020									te, Principal Pince of Business Address					
									4268 25TH AVENUE SOUTHWEST NAPLES FL 33999					
if air	ive mailing address is inc ncipal Place of Busine	offect in any way. I	ine through inco	rect inform	Hion and enter c	arrection in Dio	3 2a -							
	SANC.	<b>19.2</b>	28. K	Aailing Add	Aailing Address				nized of On	alified	3a. State	of Formation		
Suite,			Suito.	Apt #, otc				07/26/1995 FL						
City &	Stato		City	Sinto			[	4. FEI Numb	er	_		Applio		
-			CH7 6	JULIU			[	65-1	2600	48	21	Not Ap		
Zφ	10	ouniry	Ζφ		Cour	liy	[	6. Date of Las	t Allport			le of Status I		
	7. Name and	d Address of Cu	urrent Replater	ed Acant		J	Ť	Name and A				a taa tir y		
сно	ENNAGEL,					Name						<u></u>		
268	25TH AVE	NUE SOU	THWEST			Charles 6 de		NE.						
APL	ES FL 3399	99				SIFOR AGO	/088 (P.C	). Box Numbe	r is Not Ac	ceptable)				
						Suile, Apt.	#, olc							
						City			Q	ooç	IQ1-	<b></b>		
					_	City			-0	3∕P≵7	95°¢DI	03''0		
9. Pursi 18 rogist	uant to the provisions lered office or registere	of Sections 608	410 and 608.50 In the State of Fi	)8, Florida : Iorida. Suct	Statutes, the at		imited ha	bility company	-0 *	3/02/ 1/26	96 <sup>00</sup> 01 3.75	.03'/0 ****26		
ls rugisi	lored agent, and acco	of Sections 608 ad agont, or bolh, pt the obligation	410 and 608.50 In the State of Fi s.	)8, Florida : Iorida. Suct	Statutes, the at I change wits a		imited ha flirmative	bility company vote of a majo	-0 *	3/02/ 1/26	96 <sup>00</sup> 01 3.75	.03'/0 ****26		
s rugisl	lored agent, and acco IURE	pt the obligation	<b>3</b> .			Dove-named i uthorized by a		bility company a vote of a majo	-0 *	3/02/ 1/26	96 <sup>00</sup> 01 3.75	.03'/0 ****26		
IS regisi	lored agent, and acco	of Sections 608 ed agent, or bolh, pt the obligation Impaired Agent Acce g Members/Man	8. Df=Q Appointed)		Yed Agent signature	Dove-named i uthorized by a	nelated)	bility company vote of a majo	-D # submits (his rity of the me	statomer ambers. I h	96 <sup>00</sup> 01 3.75	03'/0 <u>****26</u> urpose of ch opt the appoi		
IS rugisl GIGNAT	IORE Managin	ipt the obligation Ingistered Agent Acce g Members/Man	S. Intra Asportment) Agers	(AQ11_ Pings)	Hed Agent Signature Busine	ove-named i ulhorized by a recured when re	nslateg) fØSS		-D # submits (his rity of the me	statomer ambers. I h	BERGED [ 3.75 Int for the p ioreby accu	03'/0 <u>****26</u> urpose of ch opt the appoi		
IS rugisi BIGNAT 0. Title EM	Iorod agent, and acco	International Agent Acce g Members/Man EL, HAR	s. http://www.inwist agors .RY H	(AQ11_ Pings)	Yed Agent signature	ove-named i ulhorized by a recured when re	nslateg) fØSS		-D # submits (his rity of the me	statomer mbers. I h	95 <sup>240</sup> 01 3,75 Int for the p loreby acco	03'/0 <u>****26</u> urpose of ch opt the appoi		
ls rugisi	IORE Managin	International Agent Acce g Members/Man EL, HAR	s. http://www.inwist agors .RY H	(#011_Bings) 4268	Hed Agent Signature Busine	Dovo-named i uthorized by a ss Street Add	relateg) fess SOU!	THWEST	DATE	3/02/ a statomer mbors. In City, Stat	Beden 1 3,75 Int for the p loreby acco	03'/0 <u>****26</u> urpose of ch opt the appoi		
iignat D. Title CM	Iorod agent, and acco	ipt the obligation <u>g Members/Man</u> EL, HAR EL, MAR	s stra Agorenned) agors RY H K M	4268 4268	Busine 25TH A 25TH A	Dovo-named i uthorized by a ss Street Add VENUE VENUE	relating) ress SOU! SOU!	THWEST	-0) ** submits this thy of the me DATE NAP LE NAP LE	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta	95 <sup>249</sup> 01 3.75 ht for the p toroby acco to and Zip	U3'('0 ####26 urpose of ch opt the appoi		
iignat D. Title CM	Iorod agent, and acco	ipt the obligation <u>g Members/Man</u> EL, HAR EL, MAR	s <u>strq Aquation ()</u> aqors RY H K M	4268 4268	Busine	Dovo-named i uthorized by a ss Street Add VENUE VENUE	relating) ress SOU! SOU!	THWEST	DATE	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta	95 <sup>249</sup> 01 3.75 ht for the p toroby acco to and Zip	U3'('0 ####26 urpose of ch opt the appoi		
is rugisi Signat D. Title EM	Iorod agent, and acco	ipt the obligation <u>g Members/Man</u> EL, HAR EL, MAR	s <u>strq Aquation ()</u> aqors RY H K M	4268 4268	Busine 25TH A 25TH A	Dovo-named i uthorized by a ss Street Add VENUE VENUE	relating) ress SOU! SOU!	THWEST	-0) ** submits this thy of the me DATE NAP LE NAP LE	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta	95 <sup>249</sup> 01 3.75 ht for the p toroby acco to and Zip	U3'('0 ####26 urpose of ch opt the appoi		
s rugisi IIGNAT D. Title IM	Iorod agent, and acco	ipt the obligation <u>g Members/Man</u> EL, HAR EL, MAR	s <u>strq Aquation ()</u> aqors RY H K M	4268 4268	Busine 25TH A 25TH A	Dovo-named i uthorized by a ss Street Add VENUE VENUE	relating) ress SOU! SOU!	THWEST	-0) ** submits this thy of the me DATE NAP LE NAP LE	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta	95 <sup>249</sup> 01 3.75 ht for the p toroby acco to and Zip	U3'('0 ####26 urpose of ch opt the appoi		
iignat D. Title CM	Iorod agent, and acco	ipt the obligation <u>g Members/Man</u> EL, HAR EL, MAR	s <u>strq Aquation ()</u> aqors RY H K M	4268 4268	Busine 25TH A 25TH A	Dovo-named i uthorized by a ss Street Add VENUE VENUE	relating) ress SOU! SOU!	THWEST	-0) ** submits this thy of the me DATE NAP LE NAP LE	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta	95 <sup>249</sup> 01 3.75 ht for the p toroby acco to and Zip	U3'('0 ####26 urpose of ch opt the appoi		
is rugisi Signat D. Title CM	Iorod agent, and acco	ipt the obligation <u>g Members/Man</u> EL, HAR EL, MAR	s <u>strq Aquation ()</u> aqors RY H K M	4268 4268	Busine 25TH A 25TH A	Dovo-named i uthorized by a ss Street Add VENUE VENUE	relating) ress SOU! SOU!	THWEST	-0) ** submits this thy of the me DATE NAP LE NAP LE	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta	95 <sup>249</sup> 01 3.75 ht for the p toroby acco to and Zip	U3'('0 ####26 urpose of ch opt the appoi		
iignat D. Title CM	Iorod agent, and acco	ipt the obligation <u>g Members/Man</u> EL, HAR EL, MAR	s <u>strq Aquation ()</u> aqors RY H K M	4268 4268	Busine 25TH A 25TH A	Dovo-named i uthorized by a ss Street Add VENUE VENUE	relating) ress SOU! SOU!	THWEST	-0) ** submits this thy of the me DATE NAP LE NAP LE	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta	95 <sup>249</sup> 01 3.75 ht for the p toroby acco to and Zip	U3'('0 ####26 urpose of ch opt the appoi		
is rugisi Signat D. Title EM	Iorod agent, and acco	ipt the obligation <u>g Members/Man</u> EL, HAR EL, MAR	s <u>strq Aquation ()</u> aqors RY H K M	4268 4268	Busine 25TH A 25TH A	Dovo-named i uthorized by a ss Street Add VENUE VENUE	relating) ress SOU! SOU!	THWEST	-0) ** submits this thy of the me DATE NAP LE NAP LE	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta	95 <sup>249</sup> 01 3.75 ht for the p toroby acco to and Zip	U3'('0 ####26 urpose of ch opt the appoi		
is rugisi Signat D. Title EM	Iorod agent, and acco	ipt the obligation <u>g Members/Man</u> EL, HAR EL, MAR	s <u>strq Aquation ()</u> aqors RY H K M	4268 4268	Busine 25TH A 25TH A	Dovo-named i uthorized by a ss Street Add VENUE VENUE	relating) ress SOU! SOU!	THWEST	-0) ** submits this thy of the me DATE NAP LE NAP LE	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta	95 <sup>249</sup> 01 3.75 ht for the p toroby acco to and Zip	U3'('0 ####26 urpose of ch opt the appoi		
i do her	Intervention of agent, and acco	In the obligation	8. Algors RY H K M PH W	4268 4268 7441	Busine 25TH A 25TH A WAYNE	vovo-namod i ulhorizod by a ss Siroot Add VENUE VENUE AVE AL	SOU? SOU? T 11	THWEST THWEST LN	-O( *	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta S FL S FL BEA	Backson 1.75 Int for the p to roby according to and Zip CH FI	D3''0 ****26 urpose of ch opt the appoi		
I do her	Intervention of agent, and acco	In the obligation	8. Algors RY H K M PH W	4268 4268 7441	Busine 25TH A 25TH A WAYNE	vovo-namod i ulhorizod by a ss Siroot Add VENUE VENUE AVE AL	SOU? SOU? T 11	THWEST THWEST LN	-O( *	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta S FL S FL BEA	Backson 1.75 Int for the p to roby according to and Zip CH FI	D3''0 ****26 urpose of ch opt the appoi		
I do he cee	Internet agent, and acco	In the obligation	8. Algors RY H K M PH W	4268 4268 7441	Busine 25TH A 25TH A WAYNE	vovo-namod i ulhorizod by a ss Siroot Add VENUE VENUE AVE AL	SOU? SOU? T 11	THWEST THWEST LN	-O( *	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta S FL S FL BEA	Backson 1.75 Int for the p to roby according to and Zip CH FI	D3''0 ****26 urpose of ch opt the appoi		
I do he ceaging r	Intervention of agent, and acco	In the obligation	8. Algors RY H K M PH W	4268 4268 7441	Busine 25TH A 25TH A WAYNE	vovo-namod i ulhorizod by a ss Siroot Add VENUE VENUE AVE AL	SOU? SOU? T 11	THWEST THWEST LN	-O( *	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta S FL S FL BEA	BCQSO() 3.75 nt for the p toreby according to and Zip CH FI CH FI	D3 ('0 *****26 urpose of ch opt the appoi Code Code Florida State oath; that I a liatutes; and		
I do he cei aging r	Internet agent, and acco	In the obligation Members/Man EL, HAR EL, MAR EL, RAL formation subpli- minificated on a the limited nab- r on an approximation	8. Algors RY H K M PH W	4268 4268 4268 7441	Busine 25TH A 25TH A 25TH A WAYNE wayne	vovo-namod i uihorizod by a ss Siroot Add VENUE VENUE AVE AE AVE AE	ualify for alure sha xocute th	THWEST THWEST LN	-O( *	City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta City, Sta S FL S FL BEA	BCQSO() 3.75 nt for the p toreby according to and Zip CH FI CH FI	D3 ('0 ####26 urpose of ch opt the appoi Code Code Florida State oath; that I a itatutes; and 155-255		

ł